Amenities and facilities, e.g., premises, furniture, cooking utensils, crockery, 
cutlery etc. for running the canteen were to be provided by the State only for 
a period of one year.  Some of the relevant provisions laid down in the 
Scheme for running the said canteen were as under :

"An outright grant of Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty five 
thousand only) is sanctioned towards working expenses, 
namely, initial purchase of provisions, salaries of staff to 
be appointed like cooks, services, etc\005      

The grant of Rs.25,000 (Rupees Twenty five thousand 
only) will be debited to the new sub-heard "IV Grant to 
the Karnataka Govt., Secretariat Canteen (Non Plan)" 
"under the major, minor, and Group sub-Head" "288-
Social Security and Welfare-E-Other social Security and 
Welfare Programmes & Others "Programmes-C.